1
South-Tek Systems - Nitrogen Generation
Corrosion Inhibiting System
Designed for: Dry or Preaction Fire Protection Systems (FPS)
1.0 Description of Work
1.1 The Fire Sprinkler Contractor shall provide all required equipment, materials, labor and services
needed to install a complete and operational South-Tek Systems Nitrogen Generation Corrosion
Inhibiting System.  This system is designed to service all Dry and/or Preaction FPS or as directed per

2.1.7 9.0  System Compliances
2.1.8 10.0  System Installation Protocol
2.1.9 11.0  System Startup and Technical Training
3.0 Nitrogen Generation System
3.1 The Fire Sprinkler Contractor shall provide and install a South-Tek Systems Nitrogen Generation
System to include the BlastOff™ - Air Bypass and Leak Detection Alarms (see section 5.0).
3.2 Each Nitrogen Generation System provided shall be UL 508A - Industrial Control Panel Listed.
3.3 A single South-Tek Systems Nitrogen Generation System shall provide Supervisory Pressure
between 0-60 PSI for up to (20,000) total gallons of sprinkler pipe capacity within all Zones (Zone =
sprinkler piping plumbed from a single Riser).  For a building containing more than (20,000) total
gallons of capacity, consult South-Tek Systems to verify the correct system for the project.
3.3.1 Nitrogen Generation System sizing:  Add the capacity (in gallons) of each Zone together
to get the sum of all Zones, then reference below to size the Nitrogen Generation System
(see section 4.0 for Air Compressor sizing).
3.3.1.1 Model #:
FPS-650 (Type I):  1 - 650 gallons
FPS-1250 (Type I):  651 – 1,250 gallons
FPS-1750 (Type II):  1,251 - 1,750 gallons
FPS-3000 (Type II):  1,751 - 3,000 gallons
FPS-6000 (Type II):  3,001-6,000 gallons
FPS-15000 (Type III):  6,001 - 15,000 gallons
FPS-20000 (Type III):  15,001 - 20,000 gallons
2
3.4 The Nitrogen Generation System shall either have an integrated, oil-less air compressor located
within the Nitrogen Generation System’s cabinet (Type I), or a separate oil-bathed air compressor
package to be mounted on vibration isolating mounts (Types II & III).